oy
putcHEssB@CES

5 BOCES Road
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601
845-486-4800

Matthew Metzger
School Business Official

5 BOCES Road, Poughkeepsie, New York 12601
Phone: 845.486.4800 Ext. 2228 | Fax: 845.486.482| A P P R O V E

E-mail: matthew.metzger@dcboces.org

JUN 1 2 2024
June 3, 2024
DUTCHESS BOCES
BOARD OF EDUCATION
MEMO
TO: Jodi Delucia, Ph.D., Deputy Superintendent

FROM: Matthew Metzger, School Business Official c@em—

KE: Cooperative No. 2 Fuel Oil Bid #2223-10 Ext. #2

I recommend the extension of the bid award to Mirabito Holdings, Inc. d/b/a Mirabito Energy
Products of Binghamton, NY. for the Cooperative No. 2 Fuel Oil Bid #2223-10 Ext. #2.

The contract extension period is from September 20, 2024 through September 19, 2025.

MM/tf
Attachments (3)

Dutchess County Board of Cooperative Educational Services
Administrative Offices: 845.486.4800
www.dcboces.org

Participating Districts: Arlingon | Beacon | Dover | Hyde Park | Millbrook | Pawling | Pine Plains | Poughkeepsie | Red Hook | Rhinebeck | Spackenkill | Wappingers | Webutuck
An Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer




DUTCHESS COUNTY BOCES BOARD OF COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
5 BOCES Road
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601

COOPERATIVE #2 FUEL OIL BID #2223-10 — Extension #2
Current Extension: September 20, 2024 through September 19, 2025
Original Contract Period: September 20, 2022 through September 19, 2023
(with the Option to Extend Up to Two (2 One-Year Extensions)

The undersigned agrees to supply the service and products described within that has been bid
pursuant to the terms of the bid and the terms of the "Special Instructions to Bidders and
General Conditions of the Contract" which are incorporated as part of the original bid
document by reference to them on this cover sheet.

Company
Name:
Name of
Contact:

Jesen M'rgbu 1o
Address:

The Metocander - 49 Lou t 5+, , Lo Box 5308

B.'ﬂj/\a.,...ioh /Y 3902
Telephone:

LO2 -~ 3852 - 2Ro00

Fax Number:

bO7 — 352 - 2330

/!

Email: / /]
:&Son./ﬂn"&b J‘a Qm:rzz.].‘! }-a P P

=) N
Signature: < %
AN

\“/*-

Date: ,Z [ LZ




DUTCHESS BOCES COOPERATIVE #2 FUEL OIL BID #2223-10 Ext. #2
CONTRACT EXTENSION PERIOD: SEPTEMBER 20, 2024 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 19, 2025

AWARD SHEET

DELIVERIES OF 5500 GALLONS  [Identify any Additional Fees and Enter the Fee Per Gallon Below
% OR MORE AT ONE TIME INTO___|the Fee Name LOW BIDDER
g FEE NAME: FEE NAME: FEE NAME: FEE NAME: FEE NAME:
g Lust Net Price Per Gallon
I OPIS Daily Low Price for No. 2 Oil Net Price Per Gallon if Paid within 30 Days
E (Newburgh, NY) as of August 11, Price Adjustment +/- Per [(Please extendto4 |Add'l. Discount/Gallon if |(Please extend to 4
= 2022 Gallon decimal places.) Paid in 30 Days decimal places.)
m
S B |$34210/gallon $ ooowo])s - fs . s - |s - |s 0.0551 | $ 34771 o|s 3.4771
g3
= = |DELIVERIES UNDER 5500 Identify any Additional Fees and Enter the Fee Per Gallon Below

s & UNDER 5500

§ GALLONS the Fee Name LOW BIDDER
= FEE NAME: FEE NAME: FEE NAME: FEE NAME: FEE NAME:
é LusT Net Price Per Gallon
o OPIS Daily Low Price for No. 2 Oil Net Price Per Gallon if Paid within 30 Days
E (Newburgh, NY) as of August 11, Price Adjustment +/- Per |(Please extendto4 |Add'l. Discount/Gallon if  |(Please extend to 4
g 2022 Gallon decimal places.) Paid in 30 Days decimal places.)
b3

$3.4210/gallon S 0.0010 | § S S S - S 0.2475 | S 3.6695 1] ) 3.6695

CONTACT INFO FOR DELIVERIES OF 5500 GALLONS OR MORE:
Joe D'Esti - Phone: 607-561-2727; Email: joe.desti@mirabito.com

CONTACT INFO FOR DELIVERIES UNDER 5500 GALLONS:

Bethani McCarley - Office Phone: 845-562-6137; Cell: 845-283-2329;
Email: bethani.mccarley@mirabito.com

ADDRESS (INCLUDING REMIT ADDRESS) FOR ALL DELIVERIES:

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. d/b/a Mirabito Energy Products
The Metrocenter, 49 Court Street - PO Box 5306
Binghamton, NY 13902-5306

PRICING WILL BE UPDATED WEEKLY, FRIDAY THROUGH THURSDAY, BASED UPON THE
OPIS DAILY LOW PRICE ON THE THURSDAY IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE WEEK.




MIRABITO HOLDINGS, INC. D/B/A MIRABITO ENERGY PRODUCTS WEEKLY PRICING UPDATES

NY) as of 5/23/2024

DELIVERIES OF 5500 GALLO [6]

OPIS Daily Low Price for No. 2 Oil (Newburgh,

I
|Net price Per Gallon Net Price Per Gallon if Paid
|(Please extend to 4 Add'l. Discount/Gallon if Paid in |within 30 Days (Please

decimal places.) 30 Days extend to 4 decimal places.)

2.5610

NY) as of 5/23/2024

OPIS Daily Low Price for No. 2 Oil (Newburgh,

$ 26171 0l $ 26171

Net Price Per Gallon [Net Price Per Gallon if Paid
(Please extend to 4 Add'l. Discount/Gallon if Paid in|within 30 Days (Please

|Price Adjustment +/- Per
Gallon

decimal places. 30 Days extend fo 4 decimal places.

$25610 | $ 0.0010 |

Contract Pricing: Thursday's OPIS Effective Friday thru Thursday  5/24/24-5/30/24

Holiday:

(‘_u.rrevd(\)r\c_‘;nca as of SISOIQLI',




